Position

Senior Automotive Technician

Senior Automotive Technician

Automotive Technician

Automotive Technician

Parts Supply Clerk Il

Office Assistant Ill

Fleet Maintenance Supervisor

Assistant Shop Supervisor

Other Positions Held County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Department

Fleet Management
Service

Fleet Management
Service

Fleet Management
Service

Fleet Management
Service

Fleet Management
Service

Fleet Management
Service

Fleet Management
Service

Fleet Management
Service

Total Wages

$54,317

$47,503

$47,503

$43,245

$37,708

$32,633

$30,094

$7,875

Total Retirement &

Health Contribution
$35,947
$31,793
$28,280
$30,226
$31,472
$20,305

$12,339

$4,824



