Position	Other Positions Held	County	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Senior Automotive Technician		Merced County	Fleet Management Service	\$54,317	\$35,947
Senior Automotive Technician		Merced County	Fleet Management Service	\$47,503	\$31,793
Automotive Technician		Merced County	Fleet Management Service	\$47,503	\$28,280
Automotive Technician		Merced County	Fleet Management Service	\$43,245	\$30,226
Parts Supply Clerk II		Merced County	Fleet Management Service	\$37,708	\$31,472
Office Assistant III		Merced County	Fleet Management Service	\$32,633	\$20,305
Fleet Maintenance Supervisor		Merced County	Fleet Management Service	\$30,094	\$12,339
Assistant Shop Supervisor		Merced County	Fleet Management Service	\$7,875	\$4,824